To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a...

FORM PTO-1594

05-10-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

1010333 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

		Attorney Docket No. 7445.0003				
15	ATTN. BC	X ASSIG	SNMENTS			
Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Name: Delco Remy International, Inc.						
Internal Address:						
Street Address:		2902 Enterprise Drive				
City: A	nderson					
State:	Indiana		Zip Code:	46013		

1.	name o	r conveying party	r(les):	0. , 2/	2. IN	ame and a	aaress of re	eceiving party	y(les):
	Laszlo Attila L			APR 2 9 1999	Name:	Delco Pe	emy Interna	tional Inc	
A -1-1:4:	_1 (/-> - 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TRADEMART			iny interna	ilonai, inc.	
Addition	al name((s) of conveying p	party(ies) attach	ed? ⊔ Ye s ⊠ No	Internal Ad				
3.	Nature (of conveyance:			Street Add	ress:	2902 Ent	erprise Drive	
					City: A	nderson			
		Assignment		Merger	State:	Indiana		Zip Code:	46013
		Security Agreement		Change of Name					
		Other							
		Other			Additional	name(s) &	Address(es	s) attached?	
Execution	on Date:	April 16, 1999	•		□ Yes ⊠ No	O			
4.	Applicat applicat		patent number	(s): If this document is be	eing filed toge	ether with a	a new appli	cation, the ex	recution date of the
A.	Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s):						
09/189,632									
)		Additional numbers attac	ı :hed? □ Yes	⊠ No			
5.		nd address of pa ning document sh			6. To	otal numbe	er of applica	tions and reg	gistrations involved:
Name:	e: James W. Edmondson			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
Internal	Address			FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please cha	arge deficie	ncy to depos	it account)
					Authorized	to be char	ged to dep	osit account	
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street,	, N.W.						
City:	_	Washington			8. D	eposit acco	ount numbe	er: <u>06-0916</u>	
State:		DC	Zip:	20005-3315					
9.	To the b	ent and signature best of my knowled document.	edge and belief	, the foregoing informatio	n is true and	correct an	d any attac	hed copy is a	a true copy of the

James	W.	Edmondson,	R.N.	33,87	71

05/03/1999 ANCHANNE 00000009 09189632)1 FC:581

April 29, 1999

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

STARTER MOTOR ASSEMBLY

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 10, 1998 (Serial No. 09/189,632); and

WHEREAS, **DELCO REMY INTERNATIONAL, INC.**, a corporation of Indiana, and whose post office address is 2902 Enterprise Drive, Anderson, Indiana 46013 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the interest assigned by this. Assignment, and We not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; other than a license fee agreement dated: 25. 1997, executed by and between the Assignors and AUTÓVILL Autóvillamossági Felszereléseket Gyártó Rt. and a licens agreement dated: April 15. 1999, executed by and between the Assignors and DELCO REMY HUNGARY Co.

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of)		Laszlo Bori
State of)	SS.	3400 MEROKOVERD
,		
		Laszlo Bori
•		Date: <u>Bp. 1939.04.16.</u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub		19

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

ss. 5400 1162040	
State of Extics 7i.	resd
Jus Mu	
Attila Legges	
Date \$ 1999. 04. 1	6
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 19 , Notary Public	

1027 Budapest, Kapás u. 31., V.em.43. Telefon/Fax: (06-1) 212-4275

201-5083

English Licence No.: 35.167/1991.IM.III.

File No.: H.3275-3276/1999.

--- I hereby certify that this Document was signed in my presence by Mr. BORI, László (born in Demecser, Hungary, on 19th February 1957.), living in Hungary, Mezőkövesd, Deák F. u. 15., identified by his Hungarian Identity Card No. AF 610101. and --- Mr. LEPRES Attila Lajos (born in Eger, Hungary, on 19th September 1968.), living in Hungary, Mezőkövesd, Eötvös u. 75., identified by his Hungarian Identity Card No. GT-I. 871739. --- Budapest, this 16th (sixteenth) day of April in the year of

1999. (nineteenhundredninetynine) -

RECORDED: 04/29/1999

-Dr.Bókai Judit

Notary